ST. RAYMOND DE PENAFORT
PRAYER | FASTING | ALMSGIVING

https://www.st-raymond.org/welcome/advent/

WEEKDAY MASS WEEKEND MASS
Monday through Friday - 8:30 a.m. Saturday - 5:00 p.m.

INDIVIDUAL CONFESSION Sunday - 8:30 a.m.

) . 11:00 a.m. (livestream)
Every Saturday | 4:00 - 4:30 p.m. | Church 6:30 p.m. on Dec 8th

Feast of the Immaculate Concggtian
Monday, December 9 | 8:30 a.m. | Church

Advent Communal Reconciliation Service wiTH INDIVIDUAL CONFESSIONS
Monday, December 16 | 7:00 p.m. | Church

A service filled with scripture, reflection, examination of conscience, and blessing of forgiveness.

Advent Schedule

1st Sunday of Advent | Sat., November 30 5:00 p.m.Mass | Sun.,December1 8:30 & 11 a.m. Mass
2nd Sunday of Advent | Sat., December 7 5:00 p.m.Mass | Sun., December8 8:30,11 a.m. & 6:30 p.m. Mass
3rd Sunday of Advent | Sat., December 14 5:00 p.m. Mass | Sun., December 15 8:30 & 11 a.m. Mass
4th Sunday of Advent | Sat., December 21 5:00 p.m. Mass | Sun., December 22 8:30& 11 a.m. Mass

Christmas 2024 Worsﬁ\iga Schedule

, 3:00 p.m. | Children’s Choir with
Christmas Eve | cooh

Vigil Solemnity of Christmas

lin & Band and Liturgical Dancers *

Teen Choir with Clarinet & Band *

Tuesday, December 24 12:00 a.m. | Festival Choir with Brass Quintet, & Instrumentalists
(Prelude begins at 11:40 p.m.)

Christmas Day  oooam Cantor with Piano & Violin *

Solemnity of Christmas

Wednesday, December 25  11:00 a.m. | Young Adult Choir with Violin & Band *

*QOverflow seating available | All Masses will be livestreamed.

Sa[emmty of Mary, Ho[y Mother of gm{ Visit the Parish Ministry Center
Tuesday, December 31, 2024 - 5:00 pm Mass of Anticipation Office if you need assistance.

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 - 10:00 am Holy Day Liturgy 301 S. I-Oka Ave, Mt Prospect IL
847-253-8600
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